

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.M.A.No.100 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	25.02.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant. Petition is allowed, condoning the delay of 161 days in re-presenting the appeal that was returned with objections. <u>C.M.A.No.100 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks. List the matter on 30.03.2026. CMR,J GTK,J MDP	

--	--	--	--